
 
 
 

PERSONNEL REPORT 
2022-2023 School Year 

October 6, 2022 
 

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 
CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation 

Action Required School Site Name Position/ 
Assignment 

L/W Effective Date 

Recommendation CHE Canales-Johnson, Deborah Visual Arts Teacher L* 10/3/22 
Recommendation LM-On-Track Grier, Marites Teacher L 9/13/22 
Recommendation DT Ochoterena, Oscar Jesus P.E. Teacher L 9/26/22 
Recommendation CHP-On-Track Segura, Otilia Teacher L 9/20/22 

 
L-Licensed in NM 
L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity 
L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements 
L***-Licensed in Other State 
W**-Alternative Program—NMSU 
W***-Alternative Program—UTEP 
W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix 
*- License not required for this position 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE  STAFF-Promotions 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Promotion SNP 
SNP 

Diaz, Sandra Field Compliance Supervisor 
Coordinator for Student Nutrition Field Compliance 

9/19/22 

Promotion LM-Pre-K            
LM-Pre-K 

Silvas, Sandy Instructional Specialist 
Assistant Principal 

9/26/22 

Promotion AE 
AE 

Valdez, Magdalena Teacher 
Assistant Principal 

10/3/22 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Resignation SPED Lopez, Lisa Marie Occupational Therapist 10/18/22 
Resignation DT Meza, Maria 2nd Grade Teacher 10/7/22 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Transfer Academic Serv. 
STH 

Johnson, Lesley Instructional Specialist 
Language Arts Teacher 

9/26/22 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Promotion 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Promotion DV 
DV 

Escajeda, Estella Instructional Assistant 
Special Education Teacher 

9/29/22 
 

 



 
SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 

SUPPORT STAFF- Recommendation 
 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Recommendation Security Office Aguirre Sanchez, Jesse Security Resource Person 9/20/22 
Recommendation MQ Corchado, Maria Instructional Assistant 9/21/22 
Recommendation SR Gomez, Elida Instructional Assistant 9/26/22 
Recommendation SP Herrera, Rosa Instructional Assistant 9/20/22 
Recommendation AE Lugo, Ana P.E. Instructional Assistant 9/20/22 
Recommendation MQ Ontiveros, Martina Library Assistant 9/29/22 
Recommendation AVEC Rodriguez, Monica Data Entry Clerk 9/29/22 
Recommendation AE Rosales Marquez, Gabriela Crossing Guard 9/28/22 
Recommendation LM-Pre-K Villalobos, Ruby Instructional Assistant 9/26/22 

 
 
SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation STH Grijalva, Isaac John Computer Technician 9/29/22 
Resignation GHS Mendez, Christian Custodian 9/26/22 
Resignation Federal Programs Morales Avila, Fabiola Out Reach Ambassador 9/2/22 
Resignation STM Telles, Savannah Instructional Assistant 10/7/22 

 
SUPPORT STAFF- Leave (Non-Medical) 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Leave SNP-STM Garcia de Valencia, Irma SNP Manager 12/12/22-12/19/22 
Leave SNP-STM Gonzalez Arroyo, Norma SNP Cook/Clerk 10/3/22-10/6/22 
Leave GE Gonzalez, Alma Janet Instructional Assistant 8/29/22-12/15/22 
Leave STM Martinez, Laura Library Assistant 9/8/22-12/9/22 
Leave  On Track-LM Rendon, Heidy Instructional Assistant 10/17, 10/24, 

11/1, 11/7, 11/14 
and 11/28 

 
Submitted By, 

                                                 
    
                                                        
          Estrella Burciaga, Interim Associate Superintendent for Human Resources 

 
 
     

        Date                                                                                 
 
 

            Accepted and Approved, 
      
     

        Travis Dempsey, Superintendent 
 
    

        
                              Date 
 
 

EB/lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	L/W
	Effective Date
	9/19/22
	9/26/22
	10/3/22
	Effective Date
	10/18/22
	10/7/22
	Effective Date
	9/26/22
	Effective Date
	9/29/22
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS
	SUPPORT STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	9/20/22
	9/21/22
	9/26/22
	9/20/22
	9/20/22
	9/29/22
	9/29/22
	9/28/22
	9/26/22
	SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation
	Effective Date
	9/29/22
	9/26/22
	9/2/22
	10/7/22
	SUPPORT STAFF- Leave (Non-Medical)
	Effective Date
	12/12/22-12/19/22
	10/3/22-10/6/22
	8/29/22-12/15/22
	9/8/22-12/9/22
	10/17, 10/24,

