## PERSONNEL REPORT 2022-2023 School Year October 6, 2022

## CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

### **CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation**

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/ Assignment	L/W	Effective Date
Recommendation	CHE	Canales-Johnson, Deborah	Visual Arts Teacher	L*	10/3/22
Recommendation	LM-On-Track	Grier, Marites	Teacher	L	9/13/22
Recommendation	DT	Ochoterena, Oscar Jesus	P.E. Teacher	L	9/26/22
Recommendation	CHP-On-Track	Segura, Otilia	Teacher	L	9/20/22

L-Licensed in NM

L\*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity L\*\*-1 year license, pending testing requirements L\*\*\*-Licensed in Other State W\*\*-Alternative Program—NMSU W\*\*\*-Alternative Program—UTEP W\*\*\*-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix \*- License not required for this position

## **ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Promotions**

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Promotion	SNP SNP	Diaz, Sandra	Field Compliance Supervisor Coordinator for Student Nutrition Field Compliance	9/19/22
Promotion	LM-Pre-K LM-Pre-K	Silvas, Sandy	Instructional Specialist Assistant Principal	9/26/22
Promotion	AE AE	Valdez, Magdalena	Teacher Assistant Principal	10/3/22

## **CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation**

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	SPED	Lopez, Lisa Marie	Occupational Therapist	10/18/22
Resignation	DT	Meza, Maria	2 <sup>nd</sup> Grade Teacher	10/7/22

## **CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer**

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Transfer	Academic Serv. STH	Johnson, Lesley	Instructional Specialist Language Arts Teacher	9/26/22

#### **CERTIFIED STAFF-Promotion**

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Promotion	DV DV	Escajeda, Estella	Instructional Assistant Special Education Teacher	9/29/22

# SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

## **SUPPORT STAFF- Recommendation**

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Recommendation	Security Office	Aguirre Sanchez, Jesse	Security Resource Person	9/20/22
Recommendation	MQ	Corchado, Maria	Instructional Assistant	9/21/22
Recommendation	SR	Gomez, Elida	Instructional Assistant	9/26/22
Recommendation	SP	Herrera, Rosa	Instructional Assistant	9/20/22
Recommendation	AE	Lugo, Ana	P.E. Instructional Assistant	9/20/22
Recommendation	MQ	Ontiveros, Martina	Library Assistant	9/29/22
Recommendation	AVEC	Rodriguez, Monica	Data Entry Clerk	9/29/22
Recommendation	AE	Rosales Marquez, Gabriela	Crossing Guard	9/28/22
Recommendation	LM-Pre-K	Villalobos, Ruby	Instructional Assistant	9/26/22

## **SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation**

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	STH	Grijalva, Isaac John	Computer Technician	9/29/22
Resignation	GHS	Mendez, Christian	Custodian	9/26/22
Resignation	Federal Programs	Morales Avila, Fabiola	Out Reach Ambassador	9/2/22
Resignation	STM	Telles, Savannah	Instructional Assistant	10/7/22

## **SUPPORT STAFF- Leave (Non-Medical)**

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Leave	SNP-STM	Garcia de Valencia, Irma	SNP Manager	12/12/22-12/19/22
Leave	SNP-STM	Gonzalez Arroyo, Norma	SNP Cook/Clerk	10/3/22-10/6/22
Leave	GE	Gonzalez, Alma Janet	Instructional Assistant	8/29/22-12/15/22
Leave	STM	Martinez, Laura	Library Assistant	9/8/22-12/9/22
Leave	On Track-LM	Rendon, Heidy	Instructional Assistant	10/17, 10/24,
				11/1, 11/7, 11/14
				and 11/28

Submitted By,

Estrella Burciaga, Interim Associate Superintendent for Human Resources

Date

Accepted and Approved,

Travis Dempsey, Superintendent

Date